The Alternative Investment Fund Manager monitors the Company’s exposure and reports to the Board on a regular basis.

Income denominated in foreign currencies is converted to sterling on receipt. The Company does not use financial instruments to

mitigate the currency exposure in the period between the time that income is included in the financial statements and its receipt.

Notes to the accounts (continued)

52

18. 	 Risk management policies and procedures (continued)
(b) Currency risk (continued)
Foreign currency exposures
At 30 September 2017 monetary assets included cash balances totalling £761,741 (2016: £1,934,000) that were held in US dollars.

At 30 September 2017 monetary liabilities included a bank loan totalling £8,944,211 (2016: £10,008,000) that was due in US dollars.

At 30 September 2017 and at 30 September 2016 all of the equity investments were priced in a foreign currency.

Foreign currency sensitivity
The following table illustrates the sensitivity of the revenue return for the year in regard to the Company’s monetary financial

assets to changes in the exchange rates for the various currencies to which the Company is exposed.

If sterling had weakened by an average of 10%, this would have had the following effect:

	 2017	 2016

	 £000	 £000

Income statement – profit after taxation:

Revenue return – increase	 355	 382

Capital return – increase	 13,122	 12,453

Total	 13,477	 12,835

If sterling had strengthened by an average of 10%, this would have had the following effect:

	 2017	 2016

	 £000	 £000

Income statement – profit after taxation:

Revenue return – decrease	 (355)	 (382)

Capital return – decrease	 (13,122)	 (12,453)

Total	 (13,477)	 (12,835)

Impact on capital return is disclosed in note 18 (d).

(c) Interest rate risk
Interest rate movements may affect the level of income receivable on cash deposits.

Cash at bank at 30 September 2017 (and 30 September 2016) was held at floating interesting rates, linked to current short-term

market rates.

Interest rate movements may affect the interest payable on the Company’s variable rate borrowings.

Management of the risk
The possible effects on fair value and cash flows that could arise as a result of changes in interest rates are taken into account

when borrowing under the bank loan facility.